hierarchy Inputs used to measure fair value

Range of unobservable inputs

31 Dec 2022 30 Jun 2022

Office Level 3

Adopted capitalisation rate 6.50% 6.50%

Adopted discount rate 6.50% 6.50%

Adopted terminal yield 6.875% 6.875%

Current market rental (per sqm) $456 - $491  $455 - $487

In this section

Property portfolio assets are used to generate the Group’s performance and are considered to be the most relevant to
the understanding of the operating performance of the Group. The assets are detailed in the following note:

- Investment properties: relates to stabilised investment properties.

Property portfolio assets (continued)

Dexus Regional Property Fund | Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the half year ended 31 December 2022
dexus.com  15

Note 5 Investment properties (continued)

c) Sensitivity information

Significant movement in any one of the valuation inputs may result in a change in the fair value of the Group’s investment
properties as shown below.

The estimated impact of a change in certain significant unobservable inputs would result in a change in the fair value as
follows:

  31 Dec 2022 30 Jun 2022
  $'000 $'000
A decrease of 25 basis points in the adopted capitalisation rate  2,763   2,732
An increase of 25 basis points in the adopted capitalisation rate  (2,557)  (2,528)
A decrease of 25 basis points in the adopted discount rate
An increase of 25 basis points in the adopted discount rate

1,271  1,230
 (1,201)  (1,240)

A decrease of 5% in the net market rental (per sqm)  (3,068)  (3,075)
An increase of 5% in the net market rental (per sqm)  3,068   3,075

Generally, a change in the assumption made for the adopted capitalisation rate is often accompanied by a directionally
similar change in the adopted terminal yield. The adopted capitalisation rate forms part of the capitalisation approach
while the adopted terminal yield forms part of the discounted cash flow approach.

Under the capitalisation approach, the net market rental has a strong interrelationship with the adopted capitalisation rate
as the fair value of the investment property is derived by capitalising, in perpetuity, the total net market rent receivable.
An increase (softening) in the adopted capitalisation rate may offset the impact to fair value of an increase in the total net